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2 General

Recent news and platform additions
InvestGame updates

4 | FEATURE BY “GDEU
Unlock exclusive insights with our premium Excel
dataset for $25 tier Patreon supporters:

Gaming IPOs Through
the Years:
Platform Shifts and

) — 4 tables a month with all the industry deals
Your Gateway to Gaming — Exclusive data sets for our quarterly reports
Investments: List of . . .
Industry-Focused Funds — An extended version of our gaming VC list
— Data sets for InvestGame x $GDEV features
765 investgame — M&A Sell-Side Advisory League Table.

Regional Growth Explored

“GDEVU | 74 syse

Enhance your research and gain a competitive edge

InvestGame x $GDEV Features 140+ Gaming-Focused Funds for investor pitches and stakeholder presentations!
We’ve recently announced a collaboration with We constantly update our extensive

$GDEV to produce a series of in-depth analyses List of Industry-Focused Funds, which was

on key gaming investment trends and strategic introduced earlier this year. Right now, over

growth opportunities. 140 funds investing in gaming companies are ' SU bSCI‘i be Hel‘e

listed with essential details on them.

Check out the four features published in our new

website section! Our patrons have access to the expanded list that

contains more data on the funds’ origin,
specialization, LinkedIn profiles, and emails.
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https://investgame.net/news/feature/
https://investgame.net/investors/
https://www.patreon.com/posts/100-funds-our-104356651?utm_medium=clipboard_copy&utm_source=copyLink&utm_campaign=postshare_creator&utm_content=join_link
https://www.patreon.com/investgame
https://www.patreon.com/investgame
https://investgame.net/
https://my.games/

3 Executive Summary

Most notable deals in Q3’24

Key highlights

PRIVATE INVESTMENTS
TARGET LEAD INVESTORS VALUE
VC-LED ROUNDS
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$450m
< Landvault @ INFINITE
{0} TECH (METAVERSE)
$65m
REDWOOD
LOCO PLATFORM

MINORITY M&A

$117m
@ Baazi Games Nazara

+ %) SKILL-BASED

Notes: (*) market cap at the IPO date; (**) cumulative amount of two fixed income deals in Jul’24 and Aug’24

PUBLIC OFFERINGS

COMPANY VALUE

anl ~$320
222 SHIFT UP %

MKT CAP $2.58*
%) MULTIPLATFORM

EMBRACER® $702m™
GROUP
MULTIPLATFORM
203m
games $
MULTIPLATFORM
EQUITY OFFERING
: $108m
ENazara
GAMING & ESPORT
ANNOUNCED DEAL
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- PRIVATE INVESTMENTS (in $B) -
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m Deal value A Number of deals

Note: some transactions do not have a disclosed deal value but are still counted in the total number of deals
(*) closed M&A deals incl. earn-out (excl. announced transactions, e.g., $2.0B Superplay acquisition)
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PRIVATE INVESTMENTS: Corporate, VC & PE (in $B)
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Note: some transactions do not have a disclosed deal value but are still counted in the total number of deals W MY.GAMES 7l investgame
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M&As: Control & Minority (in $B)
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PUBLIC OFFERINGS: Listing, PIPE & FI (in $B)
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Gaming Content
Deals

Deals with Targets represented
by video game publishers
and/or developers
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9 Gaming

Gaming studios secure $100M+ quarterly

VC early-stage rounds

EARLY-STAGE VC: Gaming studios (in $M)

“COVID” ACCELERATION
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LATE-STAGE VC & PE: Gaming studios (in $M)

Q1'20 Q220 Q320 Q420 Q121

Q221 Q321 Q421 Q122 Q222 i: Q322 Q422 Q1'23 Q223 Q323 Q423 Q124 Q224 Q324

m (above) = $100m rounds m (below) < $100m rounds

Note: some transactions do not disclose deal value but are counted for the total number of deals W MY.GAMES 75 investgame
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11  Gaming

Most active VC funds: 2024 YTD
Pre-Seed/Seed rounds among Gaming, Platform&Tech studios (excl. web3, esports)

VC FUNDS: Ranked by number of deals”

Rank

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

Note: (*) weighted average ranking system (see p. 23)

Fund name

& Games

O BITKRAFT
SSU

PixCapital
HE
AMES
UND

| | |

VENTURES

Transcend.

Yvgames

TIRTA

# Deals
(total)

15

11

w

# Deals
(lead)

4

8

Notable investments

Yellow, Unchained Entertainment

Jabali, Stoke Games

Glitch Crew, Antihero

VaultN, Arkep

Drama Studios,
Juicy Button Games

Slay, Pine Games

Brain Jar Games, Stoke Games

Brain Jar Games,
Midsummer Studios

44 Pixels, Pocket Haven

Future Trash, Midsummer Studios

VC FUNDS: Ranked by value of deals” (in $M)

Rank

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

Fund name

O BITKRAFT

& Games

VENTURES

Transcend.

HE
AMES
UND

PixCapital
Accel

$ Value
(total)

$50m

$50m

$27m

$28m

$18m

$12m

$13m

$11m

$12m

$10m

$ Value
(lead)

$39m

$13m

$5m

$18m

$9m

$2m

$11m

$2m

$10m

Notable investments
Jabali, Stoke Games
Yellow, Unchained Entertainment
Future Trash, Midsummer Studios

Brain Jar Games, Stoke Games

Brain Jar Games,
Midsummer Studios

Drama Studios,
Juicy Button Games

VaultN, Arkep
Cartwheel, Slay
Slay, Pine Games

Dusk , Beef Noodle Studios

w MY.GAMES 747 investgame


https://investgame.net/
https://my.games/

12 Gaming

Most active VC funds: 2024 YTD
Series A rounds among Gaming, Platform&Tech studios (excl. web3, esports)

VC FUNDS: Ranked by number of deals”

Rank

#1

#2

#3-4

#3-4

#5

#6-8

#6-8

#6-8

#9-10

#9-10

Note: (*) weighted average ranking system (see p. 23)

Fund name

G E M Capital

O BITKRAFT

£
/\/\ MAKERS
FUND

A

Hz HIRD CAPITAL

TIRTA
o'« KONVOY

# Deals
(total)

8

N

# Deals
(lead)

6

Notable investments

AppMagic, Game Garden

Series Entertainment,
Carbonated Inc.

k-ID, Kaedim

Whalo, Banditos Studio

Cypher Games, Odeeo

Whalo

Frameplay, FRVR

FuzzyBot, coherence

k-ID, Red Rover

Pok Pok, k-ID

VC FUNDS: Ranked by value of deals” (in $M)

Rank

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

Fund name

© BITKRAFT
h Lightspeed
o'« KONVOY
G E M Capital

#z HIRD CAPITAL

Lvp.

$ Value

(total)

$99m

$80m

$60m

$45m

$51m

$37m

$29m

$26m

$19m

$19m

$(l\‘la:ldu)e Notable investments
$60m k-ID, Kaedim
_ Series Entertainment,
Carbonated Inc.
- k-ID, Red Rover
$45m k-ID
- Pok Pok, k-ID
$11m AppMagic, Game Garden
$9m Whalo
_ Eschatology Entertainment,
Red Rover
$5m Frameplay, FRVR

- Steel City Interactive
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VC FUNDS: Ranked by number of deals” VC FUNDS: Ranked by value of deals” (in $M)

Suno Al Pika ghtspeed $263m  $125m Suno Al Pika
Hybe, Pika #2 (—):(-) MINERS  $160m  $80m Hybe, Pika
#3 ) BITKRAFT 2 al Volley, Radian Arc #3 Q $110m - Build A Rocket Boy
#4 @ — 1 1 Luma AT #4 ) BITKRAFT $67m $9m Volley, Radian Arc
#5 Lu m?x.a? 1 al Mayhem Studios #5 a6z [ $43m $43 Luma AI

Note: (*) weighted average ranking system (see p. 23) ” MY.GAMES 75 investgame
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CORPORATE VC: Gaming studios (in $M)

“HANGOVER” FOLLOWED BY STABILIZATION &
INCREASING CO-INVESTMENT ROUNDS WITH VCs

1,185 "
n 720 |
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mmuCVC+VC mmCVC-led ~ Epic Games rounds —Number of deals

Note: some transactions do not disclose deal value but are counted for the total number of deals W MY.GAMES 75 investgame
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15 Gaming

Investments in Gaming studios in Q3’24
VC & Corporate fundraisings by targets geo

— =7

NORTH AMERICA WESTERN EUROPE

Early-stage VC: 13 deals, $48m Early-stage VC: 10 deals, $45m

Late-stage VC: 3 deals, $138m Late-stage VC: 1 deal, $12.7m
Corporate: 3 deals

MENA ASIA
Early-stage VC: 2 deals, $13m J Early-stage VC: 4 deals, $1m

Late-stage VC: 1 deal
Corporate: 2 deals

W MY.GAMES
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\\\\

Gaming vs. Platform&Tech

Rounds with disclosed deal value above $1m,
excl. startups involved in web3, esports, and
cash-related activities

7/y investgame



TOTAL CAPITAL RAISED" (in $M)

“HANGOVER” FOLLOWED BY STABILIZATION I i GROWTH

2
Q322 Q422 Q123 Q223 Q323 Q423 Q124 Q224 Q324

b o o o o o o e L L 1

Q120 Q220 Q320 Q420 Q121 :i Q221 Q321 Q421 Q122 Q2722

m Other deals value 71 Largest deal

Note: (*) VC&PE-led deals with disclosed deal values above $1M, excluding any blockchain- and cash/skill-based related deals W MY.GAMES 77 investgame
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TOTAL CAPITAL RAISED" (in $M) TOTAL NUMBER OF ROUNDS*

768 28 29
s 24 24
21
19
14
12 11
9
8
Q223 Q323 Q423 Q124 Q224 Q324 Q223 Q323 Q423 Q124 Q224 Q324
m Platform & Tech = Gaming content 7 ~~Platform & Tech -D-Gamingrcontent

Note: (*) VC&PE-led deals with disclosed deal values above $1M, excluding any blockchain- and cash/skill-based related deals, and Epic Games rounds W MY.GAMES 77 investgame
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Gaming Market Update

Market materials from our partners
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20 Gaming

Steam sales continue growing with a +35% YoY growth in Q3'24,
powered by AA/indie publishers, while AAA sales stagnate

Steam gross full game revenue” and peak online user activity (in $B)

Video
VGI Game
Insights

Top-6 New Releases by Gross Sales in Q3’24

+17.3% Full-Game Sales CAGR over Q3'21 - Q324

WiKGNG
336 334 wemam : ~

26.9 .9 oo {

20-Aug-24 09-Sep-24 20-Sep-24
21m units 4.5m units 0.5m units
$1B sales $0.2B sales $21m sales

157

0.7

o MO B I M E R

0.9
— — — — o~ o~ o~ o~ I ) ™ ) < < < 4-Sep-24 27-Sep-24 19-Sep-24
[\ [\ o~ N N N N ~N N N o~ N N o~ N 0.3m units 0.3m units 0.3m units
N [32) < [N [32) < N [32) < [N 2]
5, S P S pae S S & p S P S 5 S 3 $20m sales $19m sales $16m sales
mm AA/Indie, $B mm AAA, $B —e—Peak online CCU, in million

Note: (*) total gross revenue from game sales (excluding microtransactions)

1 V MY.GAMES 73 investgame
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21 Gaming

The mobile market has stabilized, with Asian developers serving

as the primary source of new top releases

Mobile Market: IAP net revenue* (in $B)

Melee Battle Arena
22-Jul-24
8.4m installs
$38m Revenue
Dashboard

Metal Slug:
Awakening

Shooter Platformer

12-Jul-24
5m installs
N N ~ N &‘ g“ g“ ?l 503 _2 f&’ &” _§ _§ _§ $10m Revenue
— o ) < — N ) < — ™ ) < — N ™ Dashboard
o o o o o o (@4 o (@4 o o o (@ o (@4
m Top-100 Games m Other Games

Note: (*) Net revenue from in-app purchases across mobile games genres;
Source: AppMagic

Lord 9

MMORPG
08-Jul-24
0.5m installs
$30m Revenue
Dashboard

g
9,

HHRET

Civilization

57571

CIVILIZATION

4X Strategy
15-Jul-24
1m installs
$10m Revenue
Dashboard

W MY.GAMES

Top-6 New Releases by IAP Net Revenue in Q3’24

Naraka:
Bladepoint

Heartopia

Life Sim
16-Jul-24
10m installs
$12m Revenue
Dashboard

Kingdom Top

N M
Team Battler
08-Aug-24
0.4m installs
$9m Revenue
Dashboard

7/ investgame
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PUBLISH YOUR GAME WITH MY.GAMES

The MY.GAMES team has over 15 years of experience in publishing PC and console games, including titles like Lost Ark, Perfect World, ArcheAge,
Revelation, and others. MY.CAMES publishes titles for both free-to-play and buy-to-play models. We bring:

Marketing e P Game development Gfame Design & A84 UA Powerhouse with
il '@ Budgets for Scale & financing nll I@ Biz Dev Expertise @:J Deep Expertise
Q;_B_S; Inhouse Bl & Predictive ‘; Case Studies and %‘é}ﬁ Benefits and Special
Ml& Analytics Tools @\ Know-hows Dy Terms from AWS,

AppsFlyer, Unity, etc.

PC/Console Publishing Mobile Publishing

“Our recent partnership with Windup Games, the creative force MY.GAMES Venture Capital, the seasoned team behind many
behind the critically acclaimed “Unravel,” for the global publishing of successful collaborations with partner development studios and
their flagship title “Hela,” represents a significant milestone, uniting scaling games like Grand Hotel Mania and Tacticool, offers

two teams that are passionate about delivering engaging
and authentic gaming experiences”, says Eugenio Vitale.

mutual publishing partnerships aimed at bringing products to
new heights. For details, visit: https:/mgvc.com/

HELA offers a heaTrtvvérmmg narrat!ve s.et in an open- E Viaie, vP of What we give to the partners:
world adventure inspired by Scandinavian folklore, an P

. . . . . nights Peal
coop experience designed to captivate players with its

° Dedicated team of publishing experts
enchanting atmosphere and creative sandbox. The e  Publishing playbook to boost product monetization
announcement trailer, which debuted at Gamescom ° ROI efficient User Acquisition at scale
2024, has garnered excitement and positive feedback, HELA e  Marketing ROl and product analytics solutions
highlighting the game’s unique charm. Dravform: PC and *  Business development
More: https:/knightspeak.com Genre: Sandbox

adventure

contact@knightspeak.com apply@mgvc.com

MY.GAMES
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23  Appendix

Methodology & Glossary

InvestGame tracks closed transactions
(unless otherwise noted) in the Video Games
industry, with target companies having core
business operations related to the Video
Games market. We do not track pure
gambling, betting, and non-gaming
blockchain/web3 companies.

Deal Types Overview

Control

Minority

Early-stage VC

— Late-stage VC
— Corporate
— IPO, SPAC

— PIPE, other

Offerings

Fixed income

The private data contained in this report

is based on information from sources
believed to be reliable, but we can’t
guarantee accuracy and completeness.
Sources include public media, our business
partners, and market insights.

Deal Type Terms Glossary

— Control M&As — mergers and acquisitions
resulting in the change of control
(50%+ ownership)

— Minority M&As — sale of a minority stake
in the business

— Early-stage VC — pre-Seed, Seed,
and Series A rounds with a lead VC fund

— Late-stage VC — Series B, Series C,
and later-lettered venture rounds

— Corporate Investments — investments
with a lead investor being a strategic/CVCs

— IPOs — the process of a company going
public, including IPOs, SPACs, and direct
listings

— PIPE, other — private investment in public
equity, direct share issue, and other
transactions with publicly traded stock

— Fixed income — debt-related instrument
with fixed payments and interest payments

The information, opinions, estimates,
and forecasts contained herein

are as of the date hereof and are subject
to change. We seek to update our
research as appropriate.

Target’s Sector Overview

Mobile
Outsourcing
PC & Console
VR/AR
Multiplatform

Platform
& Tech

Platform

Tech

Blockchain-powered

Other
Hardware

Cash-related

Our historical datasets undergo ongoing
revisions to integrate newly gathered data
and updates from our partners.

VC Ratings Calculation

Typically, funds do not publicly disclose

their individual participation in financing
rounds. Therefore, we do not track the exact
investment amounts by each fund; instead,
we consider the entire round size

in our ranking calculations. Our priority lies in
the total number and value of the deals

a fund participates in while also emphasizing
the value and count of deals where the fund
takes a leading role.
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24  Appendix

Disclaimerxr

7f5 investgame

3 Twitter 4 Digest |® Patreon [J LinkedIn

This report is intended for general information
purposes only and is educational in nature;

it is not a solicitation or an offer to buy or sell
any financial instruments or to participate

in any particular trading strategy. Nothing in this
document constitutes a personal
recommendation, or a piece of legal

or professional advice.

You agree not to copy, revise, amend, or create
a derivative work, provide it to any third party,
or commercially exploit any InvestGame
research. You shall not reproduce data in any
form or by any means without the prior written
consent of InvestGame.

This document is for distribution only, as may be
permitted by applicable local laws. It is not
directed to or intended for distribution

to or use by any person or entity who

is a citizen or resident of or located in any state,
country, or other jurisdiction where such
distribution, publication, availability, or use would
be contrary to law or regulation or would subject
InvestGame to any registration or licensing
requirement within such jurisdiction.

We would love to thank our dear friends

at MY.GAMES for supporting this report.
Please note that this support did not affect
the integrity or fairness of the data and
analysis.
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